Travel and Hospitality Expenses

January 2024
CDEYV Directors Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Stephen Swaffield 6 - 18 November, 2023 Business Meetings 209.40
Dwight Ball 5 - 7 December, 2023 CDVE Board Meetings 679.26
Total 888.66
CDEV Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Al Hamdani 6 November, 2023 Business Meetings 1,391.02
Al Hamdani 21 - 23 November, 2023 Business Meetings 2,091.70
Al Hamdani 28 - 29 November, 2023 Business Meetings 1,777.49
Al Hamdani 6 - 7 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 3,262.13
Elizabeth Wademan 26 - 28 November, 2023 Business Meetings 4,155.03
Elizabeth Wademan 4 December, 2023 Business Meetings 855.67
Elizabeth Wademan 6 - 7 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 1,567.33
Russ Wenman November - December 2023 Business Meetings 88.44
Russ Wenman 6 - 7 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 1,269.03
Carlos Gallardo 6 - 7 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 1,110.08
Thomas Chanzy 6 - 7 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 1,118.66
Tess Lofsky 6 - 8 December, 2023 CDEV Board Meetings 1,506.61
Tess Lofsky 2 January, 2024 Welcome Lunch for a New Employee 311.88
Total 20,505.07
CHHC Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Anita Tonn 21 November, 2023 Team Building Lunch 35.39
Anita Tonn 4 -7 December, 2023 CHHC Board Meetings 2,244 47
Gerry Goobie 14 December, 2023 Staff Holiday Event 1,794.75
Total 4,074.61




CDEV Directors

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses
January 2024

Stephen Swaffield
Whistler, British Columbia

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Other travel:

Total

Business Meetings
6 - 18 November, 2023

209.40
209.40

Dwight Ball

Deer Lake, Newfoundland and Labrador

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

CDVE Board Meetings
5 -7 December, 2023
Ottawa, ON

679.26

679.26

CDEV Officers

Al Hamdani

Executive Vice President and Chief Business Officer, Ottawa

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

Business Meetings
6 November, 2023
Toronto, ON

960.78
297.50

132.74
1,391.02

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

Business Meetings
21 - 23 November, 2023
Toronto, ON

960.78
202.78
572.54
355.60
2,091.70

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Other: Lunch meeting
Total

Business Meetings
28 - 29 November, 2023
Toronto, ON

960.78
196.84
286.27
228.85
104.75
1,777.49

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals

CDEV Board Meetings
6 - 7 December, 2023
Ottawa, ON

Other: Dinner for the Board with external guest

Total

209.66
403.41
403.41
2,245.65
3,262.13




Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses

January 2024
Elizabeth Wademan
President and Chief Executive Officer, Toronto
Purpose Business Meetings
Date(s) 26 - 28 November, 2023
Destination City Calgary, AB
Airfare 3,328.00
Other Transportation 225.76
Accommodation 446.84
Meals and incidentals 154.43
Total 4,155.03
Purpose Business Meetings
Date(s) 4 December, 2023
Destination City Ottawa, ON
Airfare 621.00
Other Transportation 234.67
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total 855.67
Purpose CDEV Board Meetings
Date(s) 6 - 7 December, 2023
Destination City Ottawa, ON
Airfare 1,018.65
Other Transportation 209.05
Accommodation 339.63
Meals and incidentals
Total 1,567.33

Russ Wenman
Vice President & Head of Execution and Advisory, Toronto

Purpose Business Meetings

Date(s) November - December 2023

Destination City Toronto, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation 78.96
Accommodation

Meals and incidentals 9.48
Total 88.44
Purpose CDEV Board Meetings

Date(s) 6 - 7 December, 2023

Destination City Ottawa, ON

Airfare 638.00
Other Transportation 257.13
Accommodation 339.63
Meals and incidentals 34.27
Total 1,269.03

Carlos Gallardo
Chief Financial Officer, Toronto

Purpose CDEV Board Meetings

Date(s) 6 - 7 December, 2023

Destination City Ottawa, ON

Airfare 638.00
Other Transportation 115.33
Accommodation 339.63
Meals and incidentals 17.12

Total 1,110.08




Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses
January 2024

Thomas Chanzy
Vice President & Head of Communications and Public Affairs, Toronto

Purpose CDEV Board Meetings
Date(s) 6 - 7 December, 2023
Destination City Ottawa, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and incidentals

Total

638.00
131.76
339.63
9.27
1,118.66

Tess Lofsky
General Counsel & Corporate Secretary, Toronto

Purpose CDEV Board Meetings
Date(s) 6 - 8 December, 2023
Destination City Ottawa, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and incidentals

Total

638.00
89.05
679.26
100.30
1,506.61

Purpose Welcome Lunch for a New Employee

Date(s) 2 January, 2024
Destination City Toronto, ON
Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and incidentals

Total

311.88
311.88

CHHC Officers

Anita Tonn
President and Chief Financial Officer, Calgary

Purpose Team Building lunch
Date(s) 21 November, 2023
Destination City Calgary, AB

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other: lunch for 2 people

Total

35.39
35.39

Purpose CHHC Board Meetings
Date(s) 4 - 7 December, 2023
Destination City Ottawa, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Total

897.25
133.04
901.68
312.50
2,244.47

Gerry Goobie
Vice President, Marketing and Transportation, Calgary

Purpose Staff Holiday Event
Date(s) 14 December, 2023
Destination City Calgary, AB

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other: Dinner for employees and partners

Total

1,794.75
1,794.75
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