Travel and Hospitality Expenses January 2024

CDEV Directors	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Stephen Swaffield	6 - 18 November, 2023	Business Meetings	209.40
Dwight Ball	5 - 7 December, 2023	CDVE Board Meetings	679.26
Total			888.66

CDEV Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Al Hamdani	6 November, 2023	Business Meetings	1,391.02
Al Hamdani	21 - 23 November, 2023	Business Meetings	2,091.70
Al Hamdani	28 - 29 November, 2023	Business Meetings	1,777.49
Al Hamdani	6 - 7 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	3,262.13
Elizabeth Wademan	26 - 28 November, 2023	Business Meetings	4,155.03
Elizabeth Wademan	4 December, 2023	Business Meetings	855.67
Elizabeth Wademan	6 - 7 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	1,567.33
Russ Wenman	November - December 2023	Business Meetings	88.44
Russ Wenman	6 - 7 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	1,269.03
Carlos Gallardo	6 - 7 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	1,110.08
Thomas Chanzy	6 - 7 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	1,118.66
Tess Lofsky	6 - 8 December, 2023	CDEV Board Meetings	1,506.61
Tess Lofsky	2 January, 2024	Welcome Lunch for a New Employee	311.88
Total			20,505.07

20,505.07

CHHC Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Anita Tonn	21 November, 2023	Team Building Lunch	35.39
Anita Tonn	4 - 7 December, 2023	CHHC Board Meetings	2,244.47
Gerry Goobie	14 December, 2023	Staff Holiday Event	1,794.75
Total			4,074.61

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses January 2024

CDEV Directors

Stephen Swaffield		
Whistler, British Columbia		
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 18 November, 2023	
Destination City		
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and incidentals		
Other travel:		209.40
Total		209.40
·		

Dwight Ball		
Deer Lake, Newfoundland and Labrador		
Purpose	CDVE Board Meetings	
Date(s)	5 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		679.26
Meals and incidentals		
Total		679.26

CDEV Officers

Al Hamdani		
Executive Vice President and Chief Business Officer, Ott	awa	
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	6 November, 2023	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		960.78
Other Transportation		297.50
Accommodation		
Meals and incidentals		132.74
Total		1,391.02
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	21 - 23 November, 2023	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		960.78
Other Transportation		202.78
Accommodation		572.54
Meals and incidentals		355.60
Total		2,091.70
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	28 - 29 November, 2023	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		960.78
Other Transportation		196.84
Accommodation		286.27
Meals and incidentals		228.85
Other: Lunch meeting		104.75
Total		1,777.49
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		209.66
Accommodation		403.41
Meals and incidentals		403.41
Other: Dinner for the Board with external guest		2,245.65
Total		3,262.13

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses January 2024

Elizabeth Wademan		
President and Chief Executive Officer, Toronto		
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	26 - 28 November, 2023	
Destination City	Calgary, AB	
Airfare		3,328.00
Other Transportation		225.76
Accommodation		446.84
Meals and incidentals		154.43
Total		4,155.03
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	4 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		621.00
Other Transportation		234.67
Accommodation		
Meals and incidentals		
Total		855.67
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		1,018.65
Other Transportation		209.05
Accommodation		339.63
Meals and incidentals		
Total		1,567.33

Russ Wenman		
Vice President & Head of Execution and Adv	risory, Toronto	
Purpose	Business Meetings	
Date(s)	November - December 2023	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		78.96
Accommodation		
Meals and incidentals		9.48
Total		88.44
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		638.00
Other Transportation		257.13
Accommodation		339.63
Meals and incidentals		34.27
Total		1,269.03

Carlos Gallardo		
Chief Financial Officer, Toronto		
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		638.00
Other Transportation		115.33
Accommodation		339.63
Meals and incidentals		17.12
Total		1,110.08

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses January 2024

Thomas Chanzy		
Vice President & Head of Communications	and Public Affairs, Toronto	
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		638.00
Other Transportation		131.76
Accommodation		339.63
Meals and incidentals		9.27
Total		1,118.66

Tess Lofsky		
General Counsel & Corporate Secretary, Toronto		
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	6 - 8 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		638.00
Other Transportation		89.05
Accommodation		679.26
Meals and incidentals		100.30
Total		1,506.61
Purpose	Welcome Lunch for a New Employee	
Date(s)	2 January, 2024	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and incidentals		311.88
Total		311.88

CHHC Officers

Anita Tonn		
President and Chief Financial Officer, Calgary		
Purpose	Team Building lunch	
Date(s)	21 November, 2023	
Destination City	Calgary, AB	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and Incidentals		
Other: lunch for 2 people		35.39
Total		35.39
Purpose	CHHC Board Meetings	
Date(s)	4 - 7 December, 2023	
Destination City	Ottawa, ON	
Airfare		897.25
Other Transportation		133.04
Accommodation		901.68
Meals and Incidentals		312.50
Total		2,244.47

Gerry Goobie		
Vice President, Marketing and Transportation, Calgary		
Purpose	Staff Holiday Event	
Date(s)	14 December, 2023	
Destination City	Calgary, AB	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and Incidentals		
Other: Dinner for employees and partners		1,794.75
Total		1,794.75